Castle Camps CofE (VC) Primary School
Church Lane, Castle Camps, Cambridge CB21 4TH
Telephone: 01799 584270

Fax: 01799 584442
E-mail: office@castlecamps.cambs.sch.uk
Website: www.castlecampsschool.co.uk

Headteacher: Miss A.E.O’Connor

Friday, 8" March 2019
Dear Parents,
Revised Term Dates for 2019-20
Thank you for your patience regarding reissuing the term dates for 2019-20. As you are aware, there was a

clerical error with the dates forwarded onto schools from the Local Authority, which has taken some time to
rectify. Please find the new revised dates listed below:

Autumn 2019

School Training day Tuesday 3rd September School closed
2019

School Training day Wednesday 4th September | School closed
2019

Autumn Term Opens for Thursday 5th September

Nursery, Y1 - Y6 2019

Reception begin — phased Monday, 9t" September

start 2019
Half Term 21st — 25th
October 2019
Autumn Term Closes Friday 20th December 2019
Spring 2020
School Training day Monday 6th January 2020 School closed
Spring Term Opens Tuesday 7th January 2020
Half Term 17th —21st
February 2020
Spring Term Closes Friday 3rd April 2020
Summer 2020
School Training Day Monday 20th April 2020 School closed
Summer Term Opens Tuesday 21st April 2020
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Bank Holiday

Monday 4th May 2020

School closed

Half Term 25th May — 29th
May 2020

School Training day

Monday 1st June 2020

School closed

Summer Term Closes

Tuesday 21st July 2020

Yours sincerely,
Alexandra O’Connor

Headteacher




